
                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Boys SL Jan 30  1-30-25                     

                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

64      Luke Purnell              ?    M    25.91   26.85    52.76

71      John Purnell              ?    M    26.57   26.86    53.43

60      Jack Martin               ?    M    26.72   27.36    54.08

78      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    27.38   27.46    54.84

59      Max DeRosa                ?    M    28.11   29.64    57.75

62      Caden Guthrie             ?    M    28.68   29.57    58.25

74      Will Dedeus               ?    M    28.78   29.64    58.42

88      Charlie Ruedig            ?    M    29.36   29.77    59.13

72      Timmy Crook               ?    M    28.58   30.79    59.37

101     Ryan Ervin                ?    M    30.16   30.92  1:01.08

67      Nic Davis                 ?    M    28.92   32.21  1:01.13

81      Henry Hyland              ?    M    29.77   31.46  1:01.23

85      Jack Decker               ?    M    32.54   29.58  1:02.12



117     Ayler Peobody             ?    M    31.32   32.06  1:03.38

92      Jack Noonan               ?    M    32.20   31.87  1:04.07

73      Finley Bouvier            ?    M    32.41   32.38  1:04.79

83      Connor Fucile             ?    M    31.45   33.94  1:05.39

109     Alex Marvin               ?    M    34.07   33.67  1:07.74

105     Leo McNeilly              ?    M    34.89   35.76  1:10.65

80      Connor ODonnell           ?    M    34.45   36.93  1:11.38

99      Teddy Montagano           ?    M    37.09   37.50  1:14.59

108     Luke Leclair              ?    M    37.23   37.93  1:15.16

104     Conrad Wirch              ?    M    38.46   38.69  1:17.15

120     Theo Marvin               ?    M    39.60   38.90  1:18.50

94      Chance Kolacinski         ?    M    38.21   42.88  1:21.09

122     Lincoln Silverman         ?    M    41.19   40.13  1:21.32

97      Drew Igoe                 ?    M    41.16   42.29  1:23.45

82      Matt Smith                ?    M    42.31   44.81  1:27.12

112     Gabrial Leclair           ?    M    42.70   46.34  1:29.04

103     Jack Collins              ?    M    44.54   45.67  1:30.21

63      Jimmy Lombardi            ?    M    45.34   47.93  1:33.27

76      Mason Turek               ?    M    41.85   51.71  1:33.56

95      Reilly Collins            ?    M    45.71   48.24  1:33.95

124     Richard Coombs            ?    M    43.48   50.58  1:34.06

89      Ryan Auger                ?    M    46.90   48.29  1:35.19

77      Finn Larney               ?    M    45.69   50.24  1:35.93

110     Sean O'Hearn              ?    M    46.44   50.06  1:36.50

116     Kierian Watson            ?    M    48.94   47.67  1:36.61

107     Evan Williams             ?    M    46.68   50.32  1:37.00

90      Jackson Croteau           ?    M    48.07   49.14  1:37.21



102     JT Fox                    ?    M    50.69   47.59  1:38.28

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,waMvhURjZUH28f_lRc7rWCkZ0F0m9je2jrxpNjQ9WIH8jPLNv8HJ
UAyECLETB7UtxBRZ-nXEZqJMjohr5OAaIicuKdbmH7XSTAcf93jChg,,&typo=1                   1/30/2025 5:31:16 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,11Lo3_sZD94W3SR5QrBS6iOrjI-
ZwqnSoJQmTGqFWDXbJb9QyiboGpBM6D1c5ymM24j4dIgH2MOziI-OqYU2s-
cmJ3DrPvVNrQOgd0DKWVg3DLo8Ap3u&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Boys SL Jan 30  1-30-25                     

                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 

                 

106     Aidan Quimby              ?    M    52.75   53.71  1:46.46

119     Aiden Calusdian           ?    M    51.98   54.97  1:46.95

98      Jay Fritz                 ?    M    49.77   59.57  1:49.34

86      Logan Giltz               ?    M    52.59   56.77  1:49.36

118     William Blair             ?    M    51.32   58.55  1:49.87

87      Nathan Rappoli            ?    M    55.15   57.34  1:52.49



121     Chase Kulicki             ?    M    59.14 1:00.85  1:59.99

114     Riley Goodsell            ?    M    56.91 1:08.84  2:05.75

66      Austin Harvey             ?    M      DNS     DNS         

115     Sam Munsey                ?    M      DNS     DNS         

96      Aladin Crnolic            ?    M      DNS     DNS         

100     Aarav Audi                ?    M    56.60     DNS         

61      Kai LaFleur               ?    M    38.21     DSQ         

65      Chase Swisher             ?    M    33.60     DSQ         

68      Michael Chambers          ?    M      DSQ   38.86         

69      Hayden West               ?    M    33.94     DNF         

70      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    34.04     DSQ         

75      Connor Wills              ?    M    39.61     DNF         

79      Tommy Crook               ?    M    33.66     DNF         

84      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M    50.79     DNF         

91      Om Rane                   ?    M  1:00.43     DNF         

93      Milan Mohan               ?    M  1:08.34     DSQ         

113     Trip Gianniny             ?    M    35.27     DSQ         

123     Caulder Barr              ?    M      DSQ     DSQ         

111     Ryan Deschamps            ?    M    45.53     DNF         



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,7anpmdeTWJ8ABAl4XdymbnMDOVHLIzgbi8sWWtx-
KlRKvyYuchukDGb6b-
BRDMkZHzWMZQoQzR0dMRHf09_udiE7EUIAMwQvFccPDB2ODhrN3NxcfzcnsJ5G&typo=1                   
1/30/2025 5:31:16 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,KVnQyUWWZ81OWD42Gi3JPranwP4oWZUTeBpsJAzPFAguVevkRx-kF-
kNLXADXxN6sXkunHAbmyawQJhmkHlbPDWH5X5sKMggIM-1sYUXuy-iMatUnESjGA,,&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Boys SL Jan 30  1-30-25                     

                                   63 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 386.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  1     64   Luke Purnell           ?     25.91      26.85         52.76   100.0   *

  2     71   John Purnell           ?     26.57      26.86         53.43    99.0   *

  4     78   Tyler Holbrook         ?     27.38      27.46         54.84    97.0   *

 13     85   Jack Decker            ?     32.54      29.58       1:02.12    90.0   *

 15     92   Jack Noonan            ?     32.20      31.87       1:04.07        

 21     99   Teddy Montagano        ?     37.09      37.50       1:14.59        

 22    108   Luke Leclair           ?     37.23      37.93       1:15.16        

 23    104   Conrad Wirch           ?     38.46      38.69       1:17.15        

 29    112   Gabrial Leclair        ?     42.70      46.34       1:29.04        

 38    116   Kierian Watson         ?     48.94      47.67       1:36.61        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 376.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



  3     60   Jack Martin            ?     26.72      27.36         54.08    98.0   *

  7     74   Will Dedeus            ?     28.78      29.64         58.42    94.0   *

  8     88   Charlie Ruedig         ?     29.36      29.77         59.13    93.0   *

 10    101   Ryan Ervin             ?     30.16      30.92       1:01.08    91.0   *

 11     67   Nic Davis              ?     28.92      32.21       1:01.13        

 12     81   Henry Hyland           ?     29.77      31.46       1:01.23        

 14    117   Ayler Peobody          ?     31.32      32.06       1:03.38        

 18    109   Alex Marvin            ?     34.07      33.67       1:07.74        

 19    105   Leo McNeilly           ?     34.89      35.76       1:10.65        

 24    120   Theo Marvin            ?     39.60      38.90       1:18.50        

 26    122   Lincoln Silverman      ?     41.19      40.13       1:21.32        

 33     95   Reilly Collins         ?     45.71      48.24       1:33.95        

 34    124   Richard Coombs         ?     43.48      50.58       1:34.06        

       113   Trip Gianniny          ?     35.27        DSQ                      

       123   Caulder Barr           ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 358.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  5     59   Max DeRosa             ?     28.11      29.64         57.75    96.0   *

 16     73   Finley Bouvier         ?     32.41      32.38       1:04.79    89.0   *

 20     80   Connor ODonnell        ?     34.45      36.93       1:11.38    87.0   *

 25     94   Chance Kolacinski      ?     38.21      42.88       1:21.09    86.0   *

 47     87   Nathan Rappoli         ?     55.15      57.34       1:52.49        

        66   Austin Harvey          ?       DNS        DNS                      



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,2PY3oWn7qBdYOcMJFPV0RhMiBiCD7Zn2y8K-
rZBlsQhdnfdL7ZiQYPwjN_h_JfW80PAFNeZkxKAQILycWwCKNWStKx3jjYQdkbEehYn1Ta0,&typo=1                   
1/30/2025 5:31:59 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,qUXoeLJQ6Z3KUhSlscO7YS5Lyqil3E3NRiOctSBjwUjzXJKtYP1in8_Ls3v6B9lVCEUcRupHzk
LF3l9ay7i5yLr0hespSXu9r3BRWXs544waXDv5jXS-&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Boys SL Jan 30  1-30-25                     

                                   63 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 351.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6     62   Caden Guthrie          ?     28.68      29.57         58.25    95.0   *

 17     83   Connor Fucile          ?     31.45      33.94       1:05.39    88.0   *

 27     97   Drew Igoe              ?     41.16      42.29       1:23.45    85.0   *

 30    103   Jack Collins           ?     44.54      45.67       1:30.21    83.0   *



 32     76   Mason Turek            ?     41.85      51.71       1:33.56        

 39    107   Evan Williams          ?     46.68      50.32       1:37.00        

 40     90   Jackson Croteau        ?     48.07      49.14       1:37.21        

 43    119   Aiden Calusdian        ?     51.98      54.97       1:46.95        

        69   Hayden West            ?     33.94        DNF                      

       111   Ryan Deschamps         ?     45.53        DNF                      

       115   Sam Munsey             ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 322.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 28     82   Matt Smith             ?     42.31      44.81       1:27.12    84.0   *

 35     89   Ryan Auger             ?     46.90      48.29       1:35.19    81.0   *

 37    110   Sean O'Hearn           ?     46.44      50.06       1:36.50    79.0   *

 41    102   JT Fox                 ?     50.69      47.59       1:38.28    78.0   *

 42    106   Aidan Quimby           ?     52.75      53.71       1:46.46        

 46    118   William Blair          ?     51.32      58.55       1:49.87        

 48    121   Chase Kulicki          ?     59.14    1:00.85       1:59.99        

 49    114   Riley Goodsell         ?     56.91    1:08.84       2:05.75        

        61   Kai LaFleur            ?     38.21        DSQ                      

        75   Connor Wills           ?     39.61        DNF                      

        68   Michael Chambers       ?       DSQ      38.86                      

        96   Aladin Crnolic         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 239.0   Rank : 6th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



 31     63   Jimmy Lombardi         ?     45.34      47.93       1:33.27    82.0   *

 36     77   Finn Larney            ?     45.69      50.24       1:35.93    80.0   *

 44     98   Jay Fritz              ?     49.77      59.57       1:49.34    77.0   *

        70   Camden Scorpa          ?     34.04        DSQ                         *

        84   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?     50.79        DNF                      

        91   Om Rane                ?   1:00.43        DNF                      

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,ByL0LDFlRfSQpgz_TEyx9hbrwJDXMlECjU_N-fFj5e2u-R-
PkkRDAKWzK_VK_xc5VdxZYywGiJqAUEYk-RF-shh7icyqOdy9W8YDAtOg9DNqfqoxgD4,&typo=1                   
1/30/2025 5:31:59 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,2QaSdYbLYFwu71lY2Sq-
fVxJo90Mo8rTBS1BXMmI4oX8rKbcrXLZS5OepERcLC5Q_3nF4abA_druI4-iYRCVOA8OvKdOcBRHIDJ3ABzhi-
5DKA,,&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 3

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Boys SL Jan 30  1-30-25                     

                                   63 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 



                 

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 168.0   Rank : 7th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  9     72   Timmy Crook            ?     28.58      30.79         59.37    92.0   *

 45     86   Logan Giltz            ?     52.59      56.77       1:49.36    76.0   *

        65   Chase Swisher          ?     33.60        DSQ                         *

        93   Milan Mohan            ?   1:08.34        DSQ                         *

        79   Tommy Crook            ?     33.66        DNF                      

       100   Aarav Audi             ?     56.60        DNS                      



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,Ra9hSunUsLQgcbrOMClGvF3Deu4J2OTfX4jZH9RlJRK0Q26q9P59
6ReiqbEBpt2wvFj6EycmmPIuUj1a2wr_wJ1qRNv1zJyWTX7jDv3P85RRrocKn_XZH1vX29w,&typo=1                   
1/30/2025 5:31:59 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-Timing.com&c=E,1,JscG5bsD-



_gZowy9jrsvX26dMdGCV9Dn96FK_9GwVxjBpVpcJ-
L7g5MFBGwMjqXb8KWw6HvU8soILTH4VU3U3Sc3hmAEAo0UYmpJDQKUKCkL-w,,&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Girls SL Jan 30  1-30-25                    

                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

1       Elena Ellia               ?    M    28.61   29.65    58.26

6       Andie Nugent              ?    M    28.45   30.04    58.49

2       Ellie Patrick             ?    M    29.44   30.66  1:00.10

13      Reilly Andrews            ?    M    29.59   30.87  1:00.46

20      Addie Wolfinger           ?    M    30.32   31.44  1:01.76

5       Rosie Neveu               ?    M    30.05   31.91  1:01.96

15      Ari Hughes                ?    M    31.81   32.27  1:04.08

26      Danny Winning             ?    M    32.39   32.80  1:05.19

40      Hannah Williams           ?    M    32.55   34.23  1:06.78

21      Madison Cail              ?    M    32.98   34.80  1:07.78

8       Olivia Nestor             ?    M    32.85   35.40  1:08.25

42      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    M    34.86   33.78  1:08.64

16      Page Wittnebert           ?    M    32.82   38.24  1:11.06



38      Leila Tran                ?    M    34.75   37.21  1:11.96

32      Ashley Dambach            ?    M    37.60   35.78  1:13.38

27      Kaelyn Steward            ?    M    36.36   37.86  1:14.22

3       Hayden Quaratiello        ?    M    34.80   39.71  1:14.51

47      Noelle Gagnon             ?    M    37.10   38.94  1:16.04

28      Ariana Metzger            ?    M    32.02   48.25  1:20.27

33      Alyssa Pomerleau          ?    M    38.29   42.24  1:20.53

22      Sophie Williams           ?    M    33.80   48.17  1:21.97

53      Elise Ash                 ?    M    41.36   41.12  1:22.48

4       Ava Amaro                 ?    M    40.27   42.73  1:23.00

11      Maddie Tufts              ?    M    42.93   45.39  1:28.32

17      Mackenzie Norcott         ?    M    43.38   46.22  1:29.60

18      Anna Linkov               ?    M    41.54   50.22  1:31.76

39      Reagan Trudell            ?    M    49.10   44.45  1:33.55

46      Laura Balzano             ?    M    46.12   48.82  1:34.94

30      Ryleigh Deschamps         ?    M    47.09   51.71  1:38.80

12      Kathryn Kieley            ?    M    47.12   52.31  1:39.43

52      Alexis Rappoli            ?    M    48.41   51.52  1:39.93

43      Stella Dabrowski          ?    M    48.32   55.21  1:43.53

45      Katherine French          ?    M    49.98   55.79  1:45.77

49      Maxima Maas               ?    M    52.80   53.82  1:46.62

23      Danielle Bates            ?    M    52.79   58.91  1:51.70

35      Brooke Quimby             ?    M    55.09   58.72  1:53.81

31      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    M    57.20   58.59  1:55.79

29      Aubrey White              ?    M    57.70   58.28  1:55.98

41      Lillie Davidson           ?    M  1:00.60 1:05.31  2:05.91

37      Skyler Hewson             ?    M  1:02.23 1:04.83  2:07.06



7       Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    M  1:01.75 1:08.93  2:10.68

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,iCteUtrXKFD5uwEEzbN7Jm384GTOW7DSbvf6FTuAxgCtrw8mGU
OV4P_JKcs1ccQeVatrjrmeBJi_mK6aSxjuBjoVOxdGblt48DpKHxcbXAfi94xd&typo=1                   1/30/2025 5:33:16 
PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,AHatMpUc_Wah2uc30P_JTx87kObYdZfVHlh2QRmHEGUTQ-
SAfseilSvsRxh2BYdd1G4GpEEbsbcD4oM2kR29kImOBNodG2fKWt7XcO2lUomHIoI,&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

                  NASTAR - Combined Results from Single Course            Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Girls SL Jan 30  1-30-25                    

                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 

                 

55      Maggie Rice               ?    M  1:01.75 1:09.14  2:10.89

48      Brook Poirier             ?    M  1:04.88 1:12.82  2:17.70

9       Hunter Dedeus             ?    M      DNS     DNS         

14      Olivia St. Hilaire        ?    M      DNS     DNS         

44      Elena Baryiames           ?    M      DNS     DNS         

50      Libby Ouimette            ?    M      DNS     DNS         



54      Kendall Ford              ?    M      DNS     DNS         

36      Sydney Jurkiewicz         ?    M      DNF     DNS         

10      Ella Allen                ?    M    39.91     DSQ         

19      Sam Nardone               ?    M      DSQ   42.72         

24      Nora Maher                ?    M    45.12     DSQ         

25      Stephanie Dohoney         ?    M    51.73     DSQ         

34      Bella Spechuilli          ?    M      DNF   38.16         

51      Ella Tran                 ?    M    39.93     DNF         



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,MX_rBlcwh8PcAdOeIl9CVbZldtHlmYMHhPIeA35utju6e8k0Kr_Cke
CjwuvZoE7nhXVzUKUsl3ERHZm3KAWRbmN4JEqd0BIkhNI3cF4J&typo=1                   1/30/2025 5:33:16 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,6KrVNa146UCnOiBVxBu5ojEHt5r1kLsBnnfurMAl_4apWpxv6_nAg2vb6AXirFbyxGWaV8DcH
QWG3rWnRN5Xl9Voi_bPd_iuIiCTfb8xYWQ,&typo=1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Girls SL Jan 30  1-30-25                    

                                   50 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 385.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  2      6   Andie Nugent           ?     28.45      30.04         58.49    99.0   *

  4     13   Reilly Andrews         ?     29.59      30.87       1:00.46    97.0   *

  5     20   Addie Wolfinger        ?     30.32      31.44       1:01.76    96.0   *

  8     26   Danny Winning          ?     32.39      32.80       1:05.19    93.0   *

 12     42   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     34.86      33.78       1:08.64        

 14     38   Leila Tran             ?     34.75      37.21       1:11.96        

 15     32   Ashley Dambach         ?     37.60      35.78       1:13.38        

 33     45   Katherine French       ?     49.98      55.79       1:45.77        

 43     48   Brook Poirier          ?   1:04.88    1:12.82       2:17.70        

        51   Ella Tran              ?     39.93        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 375.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



  1      1   Elena Ellia            ?     28.61      29.65         58.26   100.0   *

  7     15   Ari Hughes             ?     31.81      32.27       1:04.08    94.0   *

 10     21   Madison Cail           ?     32.98      34.80       1:07.78    91.0   *

 11      8   Olivia Nestor          ?     32.85      35.40       1:08.25    90.0   *

 16     27   Kaelyn Steward         ?     36.36      37.86       1:14.22        

 20     33   Alyssa Pomerleau       ?     38.29      42.24       1:20.53        

 27     39   Reagan Trudell         ?     49.10      44.45       1:33.55        

 28     46   Laura Balzano          ?     46.12      48.82       1:34.94        

 31     52   Alexis Rappoli         ?     48.41      51.52       1:39.93        

 32     43   Stella Dabrowski       ?     48.32      55.21       1:43.53        

 34     49   Maxima Maas            ?     52.80      53.82       1:46.62        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 366.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  3      2   Ellie Patrick          ?     29.44      30.66       1:00.10    98.0   *

  9     40   Hannah Williams        ?     32.55      34.23       1:06.78    92.0   *

 13     16   Page Wittnebert        ?     32.82      38.24       1:11.06    89.0   *

 18     47   Noelle Gagnon          ?     37.10      38.94       1:16.04    87.0   *

 19     28   Ariana Metzger         ?     32.02      48.25       1:20.27        

 21     22   Sophie Williams        ?     33.80      48.17       1:21.97        

 22     53   Elise Ash              ?     41.36      41.12       1:22.48        

 42     55   Maggie Rice            ?   1:01.75    1:09.14       2:10.89        

        34   Bella Spechuilli       ?       DNF      38.16                      

         9   Hunter Dedeus          ?       DNS        DNS                      

        44   Elena Baryiames        ?       DNS        DNS                      

        50   Libby Ouimette         ?       DNS        DNS                      



        54   Kendall Ford           ?       DNS        DNS                      

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,lzQtAMCa1ZTC8WoWgrEKkqbJXD4TCsVOGQcFQi7jw4JQqi6D_l
rxJyhjA8MhAO7TdUwIwgdtbM6mw5x-FdX1KxUbplep2rfAtRajEBsjszQgHbjBh-SBlA,,&typo=1                   
1/30/2025 5:34:17 PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-
Timing.com&c=E,1,gmq99aC5j9MR_iJoVzUbxHTJ-
0FTrKrFuAS4s9TSsu271b0ZE99TDhWjXrF3EtmZdwj01MLFlv6PeRCNZqG9ZszjdYoOnqaJ7Tf7WOIMVS7MsA,,&
typo=1
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            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                    Portsmouth Host Girls SL Jan 30  1-30-25                    

                                   50 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 336.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 23      4   Ava Amaro              ?     40.27      42.73       1:23.00    86.0   *

 24     11   Maddie Tufts           ?     42.93      45.39       1:28.32    85.0   *

 26     18   Anna Linkov            ?     41.54      50.22       1:31.76    83.0   *

 29     30   Ryleigh Deschamps      ?     47.09      51.71       1:38.80    82.0   *



        24   Nora Maher             ?     45.12        DSQ                      

        36   Sydney Jurkiewicz      ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 331.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6      5   Rosie Neveu            ?     30.05      31.91       1:01.96    95.0   *

 30     12   Kathryn Kieley         ?     47.12      52.31       1:39.43    81.0   *

 37     31   Lyra Plerhoples        ?     57.20      58.59       1:55.79    78.0   *

 39     41   Lillie Davidson        ?   1:00.60    1:05.31       2:05.91    77.0   *

 40     37   Skyler Hewson          ?   1:02.23    1:04.83       2:07.06        

        25   Stephanie Dohoney      ?     51.73        DSQ                      

        19   Sam Nardone            ?       DSQ      42.72                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 331.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 17      3   Hayden Quaratiello     ?     34.80      39.71       1:14.51    88.0   *

 25     17   Mackenzie Norcott      ?     43.38      46.22       1:29.60    84.0   *

 35     23   Danielle Bates         ?     52.79      58.91       1:51.70    80.0   *

 36     35   Brooke Quimby          ?     55.09      58.72       1:53.81    79.0   *

 38     29   Aubrey White           ?     57.70      58.28       1:55.98        

        10   Ella Allen             ?     39.91        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points :  76.0   Rank : 7th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



 41      7   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?   1:01.75    1:08.93       2:10.68    76.0   *

        14   Olivia St. Hilaire     ?       DNS        DNS                         *

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?
a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,oL_Cp79bloakxwxKwFxcJHxRH2KLqiFUNdwu01zyGEz2Bv7yv2ib
kqm-dG9nvd7p9gDM2cA4l10tnuIUml_m7Q8vdU-w2cXyQLys-zkLW3lt4g,,&typo=1                   1/30/2025 5:34:17 
PM

Live results at https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live-Timing.com&c=E,1,ZzzB_pw7-
eGQqyvXP4ahcU-
oXN0P5KYW4yPpvVkqKZ0QmUXdCz_tLSPD700FGVHP3xwNXeGJnnBb7r5KwMV8qrkKpOJALm6KPRDKdVa
QDl_Rv7Xz36tkqgw,&typo=1
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